Avista Corp. = .
1411 East Mission P.O. Box 3727 AEV'SM
Spokane. Washington 99220-0500

Telephone 509-489-0500 Corp.

Toll Free 800-727-9170

September 8, 2014

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive S. W.

P.O. Box 47250

Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

Attention: Mr. Steven King, Executive Director and Secretary

RE: UE-140188 and UG-140189/Revised Pages of Stipulation

Avista Corporation hereby submits an original and seven (7) copies of revised pages to the Full
Settlement Stipulation and Appendix 2 thereto. Corresponding changes have also been made to
the attachments to the Joint Motion and Joint Testimony.

The Full Settlement Stipulation and Appendix 2, filed with the Commission on August 18, 2014,
included an incorrect amount for LIRAP funding increases of $112,000 (or 2.8 percent) electric
and $221,000 (or 12 percent) natural gas. These amounts reflected funding computations based
on twice the Schedule 1 (electric) and Schedule 101 (natural gas) base rate increases, rather than
twice the Schedule 1 and Schedule 101 billed rate increases. The resulting increases in LIRAP
funding should have been $200,000 (or 5 percent) electric and $214,000 (or 11.6 percent) natural
gas, as was intended by the Parties. These amounts were correctly reflected in the Joint
Testimony.

The following pages or documents have been revised as noted above:

Joint Motion Appendix A, pages 11 and 12, and Appendix 2

Full Settlement Stipulation, pages 11 and 12, and Appendix 2

Joint Testimony attached Exhibit pages 11 and 12 (copy of Stipulation) and Appendix 2 thereto
Questions regarding this filing should be directed to Pat Ehrbar at (509) 495-8620.

Sincerely,

'yl

Vice President and Chief Counsel for
Regulatory and Governmental Affairs

Enclosures

cc: See attached service list



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have served the revised pages to the Joint Motion Appendix A,
Full Settlement Stipulation and Appendix 2, and Joint Testimony Exhibit in Avista’s Electric and
Gas General Rate Case Filing (UE-140188 and UG-140189), by mailing a copy thereof, postage

prepaid to the following:

Steven King
Executive Director & Secretary

Washington Utilities and Trans. Comm.

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
Olympia, WA 98504-7250
sking@utc.wa.gov

Simon ffitch

Lisa Gafken

Office Of The Attorney General
Public Counsel Section

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Simonf@atg.wa.gov
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

Mark Vasconi

Washington Utilities and Trans. Comm.

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
Olympia, WA 98504-7250
mvasconi@utc.wa.gov

Ronald L. Roseman
Attorney At Law

2011 14™ Avenue East
Seattle, WA 98112
ronaldroseman@comcast.net

Chad Stokes

Tommy Brooks

Cable Huston Benedict
Haagensen & Lloyd LLP

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Ste 2000
Portland, OR 97204-1136
cstokes@cablehuston.com
tbrooks(@cablehuston.com

Brett Shearer

Patrick Oshie

Washington Utilities & Transportation
Commission

P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
bshearer@utc.wa.gov
poshie@utc.wa.gov

Chuck Eberdt

The Energy Project

3406 Redwood Ave.

Bellingham, WA 98225
Chuck_Eberdt@opportunitycouncil.org

Melinda Davison

Joshua Weber

Davison Van Cleve, P.C.
333 S.W. Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204
mjd@dvclaw.com
jdw@dvclaw.com

Edward A. Finklea

Executive Director

Northwest Industrial Gas Users
326 Fifth Street

Lake Oswego, OR 97034
efinklea@nwigu.org

Tom Schooley

Washington Utilities and Trans. Comm.
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
Olympia, WA 98504-7250
tschooley@utc.wa.gov

[ declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Dated at Spokane, Washington this 8" day of September, 2014.

r "

-

Paul Kimball
Senior Regulatory Analyst




